#### HALL OF HONOUR

# POLICY STATEMENT

### **Purpose:**

- 1. To recognize alumni who have experienced outstanding career success and/or who have contributed significantly to his/her community.
- 2. To provide positive role models for the present student body at Crestwood Secondary School and to provide inspiration for graduates.
- 3. To provide a resource for the school in the form of speakers and community contacts.

## **Selection Criteria:**

- 1. Outstanding career success and/or community contribution, plus exemplifying positive character traits since attendance at Crestwood Secondary School.
- 2. Inductees will represent a broad spectrum of Crestwood Secondary School's graduate population.

## **Procedure:**

- 1. Receive applications for nominations.
- 2. A selection committee will review all applications and they may contact the nominee for further input.
- 3. The number of successful applications will vary from year to year.
- 4. Inductees will be recognized at the school's annual commencement; an 8" x 10" framed, colour portrait photo will be displayed on a wall at Crestwood Secondary School with a plaque outlining their career achievements. Inductees will be asked to provide the photo, which will be framed by the school.
- 5. All application forms will remain on file. Applicants who are not chosen in one year will be reconsidered for the following year.